* Vehicle History Report™ Us $44.99

2015 LEXUS CT 200H v Branded Title: Salvage >

VIN:JTHKDSBH4F2211940
HATCHBACK 4 DR

1H3[!3_rl{|1[)F poricTey X 47 Service history records >

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

2ams 3 Previous owners >
H Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal, Lease >
. Last owned in Nebraska >

[ 184,558 Last reported odometer reading »

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on informationsupplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/26 at 3:54:50 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make a better decision about your next used car.

(C|AR[F|AJ™] Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1

02/23/2016

Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

: I ;
View More Details m ‘
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

03/01/2019

Accident reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

-Vehicle |nvolvted |n.a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle Y \

-Rear center primarily damaged MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-Vehicle functional
-Functional damage reported
- Airbags did not deploy

View More Details *




Event 3

09/26/2024
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale

View More Details *

<
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 4
01/09/2026

Accident reported

-Involving front or side impact with another motor vehicle
-Disabling damage reported

-Vehicle disabled

-Vehicle towed

-Front airbag deployed

View More Details *

Show More ¥

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage ®

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @ Airbag Deployment No New Issues
Airbag deployment reported: 01/09/2026. Reported

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage G)

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 02/23/2016 and Accident Reported Accident Reported Severe Damage
09/26/2024. Accidents reported: 03/01/2019 and 01/09/2026.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty @
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands () No Problem No Problem Alert
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Warranty Voided



Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT!- Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Eﬂmﬂﬂm : Ownership History 2 Owner1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2014 2019 2026
Type of owner Personal lease Personal Lease
Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 3 mo. 6 yrs. 9 mo. 14 days
Owned in the following states/provinces Nebraska Nebraska Nebraska
Estimated miles driven per year 19,660/yr 14,554/ yr —
Last reported odometer reading 79,829 180,927 184,558

IC/AIR|F|AJ™{ Detailed History Glossary

o Owner1 Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased:2014 19,660 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
09/15/2014 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Nebraska
10/03/2014 15 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Omaha, NE
A lexusofomaha.com

4.8/ 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 customer Favorites

10/07/2014 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle offered for sale
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

12/01/2014 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle sold
Omaha, NE
lexusoformaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

12/01/2014 Nebraska Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/12/2014 Nebraska Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Bellevue, NE - First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle



01/09/2015 2,468

A

03/20/2015 5,995

A

07/02/2015 11,660

A

07/03/2015

A

12/31/2015

01/05/2016 19,543

A

02/23/2016

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/ 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofomaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-Fog light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

- Computer reprogrammed

- Drivability/performance checked
-Floor mat(s) checked

- Fluids checked

- Maintenance reminder reset

- Tires rotated

- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

- Air filter checked

- Alignment checked

- Drivability/performance checked

- Driveshaft checked

- Floor mat(s) checked

- Fluids checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Qil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Battery/charging system checked

Damage reported: minor damage G)
-Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale
7 I
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT




REAR
03/03/2016 22,383 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
x 5.0/5.0 - Tire repaired
7 Verified Reviews
04/04/2016 24,027 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Omaha, NE -Tire(s) replaced
A g lexusofomaha.com
4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites
10/13/2016 31,846 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
x 5.0/5.0 -Tire(s) replaced
7 Verified Reviews
11/14/2016 33,028 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
x 5.0/5.0 -Tire(s) replaced
7 Verified Reviews
01/03/2017 Nebraska Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Bellevue, NE
01/09/2017 35,283 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Omaha, NE -Maintenance inspection completed
A g lexusofomaha.com - Qil and filter changed
4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 89 Customer Favorites
07/17/2017 47,617 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
x 5.0/5.0 -Tire(s) replaced
7 Verified Reviews
01/08/2018 Nebraska Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Black
Bellevue, NE
02/16/2018 60,125 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
X 5.0/5.0 -Tire(s) replaced
7 Verified Reviews
02/23/2018 60,502 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle serviced
x Omaha, NE - Oil and filter changed

lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

08/03/2018 71,096 Lexus of Omaha Vehicle serviced

>}4 Omaha, NE
g lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

08/14/2018 79,459 Corwin Toyota of Bellevue Vehicle serviced
>}4 Bellevue, NE
4 erorwintovotanfbheallaviie com/



12/18/2018

A

79,520

12/19/2018

A

12/22/2018

%

79,829

12/27/2018

03/01/2019

aS

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

& Owner2
Purchased:2019

Date Mileage

03/28/2019

04/05/2019

Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews

@ 7,186 Customer Favorites

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews
@ 7.186 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/ 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Damage Report

Source

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nebraska

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Accident reported: minor damage @

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor
vehicle

-Damage to rear

- Rear center primarily damaged

- Vehicle functional

- Functional damage reported

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

§
\

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Personal Vehicle
14,554 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated



04/05/2019

04/24/2019

A

06/14/2019

A

08/20/2019

A

10/03/2019

A

10/11/2019

A

10/22/2019

A

12/21/2019

A

04/06/2020

07/28/2020

A

02/01/2021

86,302

89,648

92,855

95,993

96,620

97,481

101,183

108,306

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/ 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofomaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/ 5.0
697 Verified Reviews

@ 7,186 Customer Favorites

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews

@ 7.186 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/ 5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Remote(s) programmed
- Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced



02/01/2021

A

03/16/2021

03/26/2021

A

05/04/2021

A

05/25/2021

06/04/2021

A

09/11/2021

A

09/30/2021

A

03/05/2022

03/11/2022

%

03/18/2022

A

114,134

116,856

118,839

122,279

122,894

130,224

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews
@ 7,186 Customer Favorites

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/ 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/ 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews
@ 7,186 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine cleaned

- Interior cleaned

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Inspection performed
- Alignment checked

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Door handle checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Light bulb(s) replaced



03/26/2022

A

09/09/2022

A

10/04/2022

A

10/25/2022

02/02/2023

A

02/28/2023

A

03/22/2023

06/28/2023

A

10/26/2023

Y

02/09/2024

A

02/28/2024

130,406

135,494

136,300

141,139

142,700

147,311

151,706

155,650

156,283

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Sam's Club Tire & Battery Center
Papillion, NE
https://www.samsclub.com

5.0/5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Corwin Toyota of Bellevue
Bellevue, NE
corwintoyotaofbellevue.com/

4.4/5.0
697 Verified Reviews

@ 7,186 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusoformaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusoformmaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 89 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha

Vehicle serviced
-Rear shock absorber(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked
-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Brakes checked
-Engine checked

Vehicle serviced



02/28/2024

A

03/20/2024

09/26/2024

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

156,283

INFORMATION

02/26/2025

03/15/2025

A

10/10/2025

A

10/22/2025

A

01/09/2026

2

172,010

180,865

180,927

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusoformaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews

@ 39 customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Damage Report

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bellevue, NE

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 39 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusoformaha.com

4.8/5.0
181 Verified Reviews
@ 89 customer Favorites

Lexus of Omaha
Omaha, NE
lexusofornaha.com

4.8/5.0

181 Verified Reviews

@ 89 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- High voltage battery replaced

Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Damage reported: minor damage @
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

O

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced

- Drivability/performance checked

- Qil and filter changed

Accident reported

- Involving front or side impact with another motor vehicle

-Damage to left front
-Damage to left side

- Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle disabled

-Vehicle towed

- Front airbag deployed
CAREAY Airbaa Tine



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

- Owner3

Purchased:2026
Date Mileage
01/23/2026 184,558
01/29/2026

v

Source

Nebraska

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nebraska

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Springfield, NE

- Front airbag deployed
CARFAX Airbag Tips

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Lease Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

New owner reported

-SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX [ @CARFAXinc

@ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

2/6/26 3:54:50 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 LEXUS CT 200H vehicle (VIN: JTHKD5BH4F2211940), which
is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/6/26 at 4:54 AM (EST).

Customer Signature

Date

Dealer Signature Date



